

Gr Case No. 661 of 2019
CIS No. 133 of 2020

Order dated-08.01.2025

Today is fixed for report from Raghunathpur Sub Correctional Home.

Accused person is present before this court today.

Ld. APP in Charge are also present before this court.

Heard.

It appears from the record that one petition was filed by the Ld. Advocate for the defacto complainant on 04.07.2023 seeking direction upon the Raghunathpur Sub Correctional Home, to provide medical documents of the injured person Pinaki Singh s/o Dinesh Singh of Village- Balanpur, P.S.- Jamuria, Dist-Paschim Burdwan, who was in Jail Custody at Raghunathpur Sub-Correctional Home in between 29.07.2019 and 12.09.2019 in connection with S.C.(Spl) Case No. 37/2019 (Neturia PS Case No. 92 of 2019 dated 27.07.2019).

Accordingly the prayer was allowed by the Ld. Predecessor of this court and letter was issued on 02.08.2023 by this court, however no such report is yet been recieved by this court regarding the same.

Let a copy of this corder along with the petition field by the Ld Advocate for the defacto complainant be sent to the Superitendent of Raghunathpur Sub-divisional Correction Home for necessary action and report.

Fix **13.02.2025** for report from Raghunathpur Sub-divisional Correction Home

Dic & Typ

JM1 Raghunathpur

JM1 Raghunathpur