

GR Case No- 661 of 2019

CIS No. 133 of 2020

Order Dated: 29.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused person is present before this Court.

Ld. APP is present on behalf of the State.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

Heard.

It appears from the record that in compliance with the earlier order of this Court, the Office of the Superintendent, Raghunathpur Sub-Correctional Home has submitted medical report and documents in respect of accused person Pinaki Singha, S/o Dinesh Singha, pertaining to the period of his detention at Raghunathpur Sub-Correctional Home, along with forwarding memo dated 05.07.2025. It further appears that the Superintendent, Raghunathpur Sub-Correctional Home has requested the Superintendent, Bankura District Correctional Home to submit medical records relating to the period from 07.08.2019 to 24.08.2019.

Ld. Advocate for the accused submits that he is ready to proceed with the case and prays for commencement of evidence.

Ld. APP raises no objection to the said prayer.

Considering the submissions of both sides and upon perusal of the record, this Court finds no impediment in proceeding with the evidence of the case.

Accordingly, let the case proceed for evidence.

BC-II is directed to issue summon upon CSW 1, 2, 3 and 4.

Fix 10.03.2026 for evidence.

D/C by me

JM1

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia